
Morningstar 
Category

PIMCO  
Fund 

Ticker 
Symbol

Overall  
Morningstar Rating

% of Peer Group Beaten  
(Ranking / Total Funds)

Muni National  
Opp Value

National Municipal 
Opportunistic Value Fund

GNMFX


(255 funds)

1Yr
3Yr
5Yr
10Yr

31% (199 / 279 funds)
94% (15 / 255 funds)
90% (16 / 229 funds)
-

Muni New York 
Intermediate 

New York Municipal  
Bond Fund

PNYIX


(43 funds)

1Yr
3Yr
5Yr
10Yr

99% (1 / 44 funds)
83% (10 / 43 funds)
98% (2 / 41 funds)
99% (1 / 36 funds)

Muni California  
Opp Value

California Municipal 
Opportunistic Value Fund

GCMFX


(61 funds)

1Yr
3Yr
5Yr
10Yr

51% (31 / 63 funds)
95% (2 / 61 funds)
89% (4 / 59 funds)
-

High Yield Muni
High Yield Municipal  

Bond Fund
PHMIX



(188 funds)

1Yr
3Yr
5Yr
10Yr

82% (29 / 195 funds)
81% (3 / 188 funds)
91% (11 / 176 funds)
93% (8 / 112 funds)

Muni National Long
Municipal  
Bond Fund

PFMIX


(163 funds)

1Yr
3Yr
5Yr
10Yr

91% (9 / 171 funds)
91% (16 / 163 funds)
89% (10 / 144 funds)
93% (9 / 112 funds)

Muni National 
Intermediate

National Intermediate 
Municipal Bond Fund

PMNIX


(255 funds)

1Yr
3Yr
5Yr
10Yr

86% (42 / 279 funds)
92% (25 / 255 funds)
93% (11 / 229 funds)
86% (28 / 174 funds)

Muni National Short
Short-Duration Municipal 

Income Fund
PSDIX



(209 funds)

1Yr
3Yr
5Yr
10Yr

83% (32 / 228 funds)
68% (51 / 209 funds)
91% (20 / 191 funds)
81% (32 / 139 funds)

PIMCO’s highly rated municipal bond funds are actively managed by a veteran 
team of 30 dedicated portfolio managers and credit analysts, who tap into the 
full spectrum of PIMCO’s resources, time-tested experience and 50+ years of 
fixed income expertise.

Morningstar™ 4- and 5-Star Municipal Bond Funds

3 R D QUA RTER 2023

The Funds’ overall Morningstar Rating measures risk-adjusted returns and is derived from a weighted average of the performance figures associated with its 3-, 5- and 10-year 
(if applicable) rating metrics. Morningstar Rankings are based on the total return performance, with distributions reinvested and operating expenses deducted.

PORTFOLIO MANAGERS

David Hammer
Head of Municipal Bond  
Portfolio Management



pimco.comMUNI5_ 3849258

Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of the funds carefully before investing. This and other information are contained 
in the fund’s prospectus and summary prospectus, if available, which may be obtained by contacting your investment professional or PIMCO representative or by 
visiting pimco.com. For each fund’s Expense Ratio please also visit pimco.com. Please read them carefully before you invest or send money.
A word about risk: Investing in the bond market is subject to risks, including market, interest rate, issuer, credit, inflation risk, and liquidity risk. The value of most bonds and bond 
strategies are impacted by changes in interest rates. Bonds and bond strategies with longer durations tend to be more sensitive and volatile than those with shorter durations; bond prices 
generally fall as interest rates rise, and low interest rate environments increase this risk. Reductions in bond counterparty capacity may contribute to decreased market liquidity and 
increased price volatility. Bond investments may be worth more or less than the original cost when redeemed. Mortgage and asset-backed securities may be sensitive to changes in 
interest rates, subject to early repayment risk, and their value may fluctuate in response to the market’s perception of issuer creditworthiness; while generally supported by some form of 
government or private guarantee there is no assurance that private guarantors will meet their obligations. Investors will, at times, incur a tax liability. Income from municipal bonds is 
exempt from federal income tax and may be subject to state and local taxes and at times the alternative minimum tax. Equities may decline in value due to both real and perceived 
general market, economic, and industry conditions. Derivatives may involve certain costs and risks such as liquidity, interest rate, market, credit, management and the risk that a position 
could not be closed when most advantageous. Investing in derivatives could lose more than the amount invested.  
For a complete description of risks for a particular Fund, please refer to the Fund’s prospectus.
Past rankings are no guarantee of future rankings. Morningstar Ranking and ratings for each fund’s respective category quarterly as of 30 September 2023 for the Institutional Class 
Shares; other classes may have different performance characteristics. The Morningstar Rankings are based on the total return performance, with distributions reinvested and operating 
expenses deducted. Morningstar does not take into account sales charges. Fund ratings are provided below next to their respective tickers and star ratings. Morningstar ratings are only 
shown for those funds that have achieved a 4 or 5 star rating. Ratings for other share classes are either lower or not available.
GNMFX: Overall 5 Stars (15 out of 255 funds rated); 1 Yr. (199 out of 279 funds rated): 3 Yrs. 4 Stars (15 out of 255 funds rated); 5 Yrs. 5 Stars (16 out of 229 funds rated); 10 Yrs. (N/A)
PNYIX: Overall 5 Stars (10 out of 43 funds rated); 1 Yr. (1 out of 44 funds rated): 3 Yrs. 4 Stars (10 out of 43 funds rated); 5 Yrs. 5 Stars (2 out of 41 funds rated); 10 Yrs. 5 Stars  
(1 out of 36 funds rated) 
GCMFX: Overall 5 Stars (2 out of 61 funds rated); 1 Yr. (31 out of 63 funds rated): 3 Yrs. 5 Stars (2 out of 61 funds rated); 5 Yrs. 5 Stars (4 out of 59 funds rated); 10 Yrs. (N/A) 
PHMIX: Overall 5 Stars (3 out of 188 rated); 1 Yr. (29 out of 195 funds rated): 3 Yrs. 4 Stars (3 out of 188 funds rated); 5 Yrs. 4 Stars (11 out of 176 funds rated); 10 Yrs. 5 Stars  
(8 out of 112 funds rated) 
PFMIX: Overall 5 Stars (16 out of 163 funds rated); 1 Yr. (9 out of 171 funds rated); 3 Yrs. 4 Stars (16 out of 163 funds rated); 5 Yrs. 4 Stars (10 out of 144 funds rated); 10 Yrs. 4 Stars  
(9 out of 112 funds rated)
PMNIX: Overall 4 Stars (25 out of 255 funds rated); 1 Yr. (42 out of 279 funds rated): 3 Yrs. 4 Stars (25 out of 255 funds rated); 5 Yrs. 4 Stars (11 out of 229 funds rated); 10 Yrs. 3 Stars 
(28 out of 174 funds rated) 
PSDIX: Overall 4 Stars (51 out of 209 funds rated); 1 Yr. (32 out of 228 funds rated); 3 Yrs. 4 Stars (51 out of 209 funds rated); 5 Yrs. 4 Stars (20 out of 191 funds rated); 10 Yrs. 4 Stars 
(32 out of 139 funds rated) 
Past performance is no guarantee of future results. A rating is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold a fund. ©2023 Morningstar, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The information 
contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its 
content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information. The Morningstar RatingTM for funds, or “star rating”, is calculated for managed 
products (including mutual funds, variable annuity and variable life subaccounts, exchange-traded funds, closed-end funds, and separate accounts) with at least a three-year history. 
Exchange-traded funds and open-ended mutual funds are considered a single population for comparative purposes. It is calculated based on a Morningstar Risk-Adjusted Return 
measure that accounts for variation in a managed product’s monthly excess performance, placing more emphasis on downward variations and rewarding consistent performance. 
The Morningstar Rating does not include any adjustment for sales loads. The top 10% of products in each product category receive 5 stars, the next 22.5% receive 4 Stars, the next 
35% receive 3 stars, the next 22.5% receive 2 stars, and the bottom 10% receive 1 star. The Overall Morningstar Rating for a managed product is derived from a weighted average of 
the performance figures associated with its three-, five-, and 10-year (if applicable) Morningstar Rating metrics. The weights are: 100% three-year rating for 36-59 months of total 
returns, 60% five-year rating/40% three-year rating for 60-119 months of total returns, and 50% 10-year rating/30% five-year rating/20% three-year rating for 120 or more months of 
total returns. While the 10-year overall star rating formula seems to give the most weight to the 10-year period, the most recent three-year period actually has the greatest impact 
because it is included in all three rating periods.
PIMCO as a general matter provides services to qualified institutions, financial intermediaries and institutional investors. Individual investors should contact their own financial 
professional to determine the most appropriate investment options for their financial situation. This material contains the current opinions of the manager and such opinions are 
subject to change without notice. This material has been distributed for informational purposes only and should not be considered as investment advice or a recommendation of any 
particular security, strategy or investment product. Information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but not guaranteed. No part of this material 
may be reproduced in any form, or referred to in any other publication, without express written permission. PIMCO is a trademark of Allianz Asset Management of America LLC in the 
United States and throughout the world. ©2023, PIMCO
PIMCO Investments LLC, distributor, 1633 Broadway, New York 10019, is a company of PIMCO.

Morningstar's U.S. Fixed-Income
Fund Manager of the Year
2012 | 2013 | 2015 For more information about four- and five-star rated funds, 

contact your PIMCO representative or visit pimco.com
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